

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency 2nd Floor, ERA Commercial Complex, Srinagar 2nd Floor JKPCC Building Rail Head Complex, Jammu



ORDER NO:96 JK ERA of 2020

DATED:20.10.2020

Subject: Merger of administrative section of JTFRP with J&K ERA.

In the interest of administration and for efficient utilisation of the resources, the administrative section of JTFRP is hereby merged with the administrative section of J&K ERA and the combined section headed by Administrative Officer shall therefore comprise of the following officials.

S.no	Name	Designation
1.	Shri. Mahesh Sharma	Junior Assistant
2.	Shri. Mohammad Yaqoob Shah	Junior Assistant
3.	Shri. Neeraj Kotwal	Orderly

The records of Project unit JKERA and Project Unit JTFRP shall be maintained separately and placed under the control of Administrative section, J&K ERA.

By Order

dministrative J&K ERA/JTFRP

ERA/CEO/14/6/Adm/9-587-90

Dated: 20-10-2020

Copy to:-

- 1. Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA/JTFRP for kind information.
- 2. All Directors of J&K ERA/JTFRP for information.
- 3. System Manager Kashmir for uploading on ERA/JTFRP websites.
- Officials from S.no01 to S.no03 mentioned above for information and compliance.
- 5. Office Order file.